Summary Pro Forma Combined Proved Reserves and Production Data

The following tables present the estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped
reserves as of December 31, 2023, giving effect to the Merger as if it had been completed on December 31,
2023. The pro forma production data set forth below gives effect to the Merger as if it had been completed
on January 1, 2023.

The following summary pro forma reserve and production information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and is not intended to be a projection of future results of the combined company.
Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because of various factors, including those
discussed in “Risk Factors” beginning on page 49. The summary pro forma reserve and production
information should be read in conjunction with “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements”
and the related notes thereto included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus. For additional information,
see the section entitled “Where You Can Find More Information” beginning on page 247.

   As of December 31, 2023

Chesapeake

Energy Historical
Southwestern

Historical
Pro Forma
Combined

Proved reserves:
Natural gas (Bcf)   9,688   15,191   24,879
Oil (MMBbls)   —   78.1   78.1
NGLs (MMBbls)   —   666.8   666.8
Total (Bcfe)   9,688   19,660   29,348

Proved developed reserves:
Natural gas (Bcf)   6,363   9,196   15,559
Oil (MMBbls)   —   38.6   38.6
NGLs (MMBbls)   —   363   363
Total (Bcfe)   6,363   11,605   17,968

Proved undeveloped reserves:
Natural gas (Bcf)   3,325   5,995   9,320
Oil (MMBbls)   —   39.5   39.5
NGLs (MMBbls)   —   303.8   303.8
Total (Bcfe)   3,325   8,055   11,380

45

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Oil and NGLs are converted to one billion cubic feet of natural gas equivalent. Natural gas equivalent
determined using the ratio of one barrel of oil or natural gas liquids to six thousand cubic feet of
natural gas.

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

Chesapeake

Energy Historical
Southwestern

Historical
Pro Forma
Combined

Production:
Natural gas (Bcf)   1,266   1,438   2,704
Oil (MMBbls)   7.7   5.6   13.3
NGLs (MMBbls)   3.8   32.9   36.7
Total (Bcfe)   1,335   1,669   3,004

Oil and NGLs are converted to one billion cubic feet of natural gas equivalent. Natural gas equivalent
determined using the ratio of one barrel of oil or natural gas liquids to six thousand cubic feet of
natural gas.

Unaudited Comparative Per Share Information of Chesapeake and Southwestern

The following table sets forth the closing sales prices per share of Chesapeake and Southwestern, on
Nasdaq and the NYSE, respectively, on January 10, 2024, the last trading day prior to the public
announcement of the Merger, and on May 16, 2024, the last practicable trading day prior to the mailing of